Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 3-3 0 1 1 0 2 4 1 (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Paxar Americas, Inc.
Monarch Marking Systems, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	22 25 TO 100
3. Nature of conveyance:	m ~
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 170 Monarch Lane
Security Agreement Change of Name	0H 22
Other	City: Miamisburg State: OH Zip: 45342
Execution Date: December 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) See attached	B. Patent No.(s) See attached
Additional numbers at	tached? Ves No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 144
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$5,760.00
Internal Address: Paxar Americas, Inc.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 170 Monarch Lane	13-3955
City: Miamisburg State: OH Zip: 45342	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Joseph J. Grass Name of Person Signing	Signature 3/24/03 Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

04/04/2003 JJALLAH2 00000013 133955

01 FC:802

O3354226 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

5760.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0138

Serial Number	Filing date	Patent Number	Docket Number
09/354,228	07/16/1999		M-615
09/384,675	08/27/1999		M-617
09/444,809	11/22/1999		M-621
09/594,941	06/15/2000		M-624
09/637,719	08/11/2000		M-626
09/665,813	09/20/2000		M-627
09/710,351	11/09/2000		M-593-1
09/917,037	07/27/2001		M-560-1-5-1
10/078,557	02/15/2002		M-620-1-1
10/124,959	04/18/2002		M-558-1-1-1-2
10/159,086	05/31/2002		M-622-1
10/326,930	12/23/2002		M-621-1-1
29/117,195	01/18/2000		M-623-D
06/596,346	04/03/1984	4,584,047	M-458
06/649,084	09/10/1984	4,584,048	M-449-1
06/672,569	11/19/1984	4,584,938	M-470
06/575,941	03/26/1984	4,590,859	M-432-2
06/672,660	11/19/1984	4,611,537	M-472
06/408,310	08/16/1982	4,619,727	M-437
06/484,404	04/13/1983	4,624,733	M-443
06/575,969	02/01/1984	4,627,348	M-428-2
06/576,091	02/01/1984	4,635,547	M-428-4
06/356,077	03/08/1982	4,636,097	M-408-1
06/733,026	05/13/1985	4,668,326	M-482
06/791,702	10/28/1985	4,680,078	M-458-3
06/922,789	10/23/1986	4,680,081	M-416-1-1-1
06/690,064	01/09/1985	4,693,151	M-473
06/791,703	10/28/1985	4,724,033	M-458-4
06/885,886	07/15/1986	4,776,714	M-487
06/563,842	12/21/1983	4,785,735	M-249-4-1-1-1
07/136,305	12/22/1987	4,844,438	M-504
07/160,593	02/26/1988	4,904,330	M-458-1-1
07/364,287	06/12/1989	4,943,043	M-489-2
07/209,759	06/22/1988	4,956,045	M-496
07/296,171	01/11/1989	4,957,379	M-510
07/364,600	06/12/1989	4,968,023	M-489-1
07/436,152	11/09/1989	4,980,009	M-496-1

Serial Number	Filing date	Patent Number	Docket Number
07/424,788	10/20/1989	4,998,834	M-520
07/506,974	04/10/1990	5,013,387	M-496-3
07/506,983	04/10/1990	5,013,388	M-496-4
07/506,973	04/10/1990	5,015,324	M-496-5
07/233,395	08/18/1988	5,028,155	M-487-2
07/484,360	02/22/1990	5,033,882	M-458-1-1-1
07/522,948	05/14/1990	5,044,276	M-428-4-1-1
07/232,207	08/15/1988	5,051,009	M-487-6
07/234,364	08/19/1988	5,061,946	M-509
07/209,946	06/22/1988	5,061,947	M-507
07/342,279	04/24/1989	5,086,987	M-515
07/637,715	01/07/1991	5,106,123	M-515-1
07/692,548	04/29/1991	5,146,546	M-525
07/716,172	06/17/1991	5,160,205	M-529
07/505,637	04/06/1990	5,168,786	M-522
07/703,089	05/20/1991	5,186,553	M-487-6-1
07/458,331	12/28/1989	5,227,617	M-518
07/783,770	10/28/1991	5,227,643	M-543
07/783,579	10/28/1991	5,239,622	M-542
07/872,267	04/21/1992	5,246,298	M-487-6-1-1
07/296,182	01/11/1989	5,251,289	M-511
07/783,765	10/28/1991	5,287,434	M-541
07/940,383	09/03/1992	5,315,508	M-546
08/044,817	04/08/1993	5,345,091	M-543-1
07/306,371	02/03/1989	5,400,058	M-514
07/447,364	12/07/1989	5,402,528	M-519
08/028,080	03/08/1993	5,413,384	M-549
08/116,193	09/03/1993	5,443,319	M-487-6-1-1-1
08/332,417	10/31/1994	5,447,379	M-565
07/869,253	04/15/1992	5,467,433	M-544
07/858,703	03/27/1992	5,483,624	M-540
08/177,887	01/05/1994	5,486,259	M-560
08/178,891	01/07/1994	5,497,450	M-561
08/382,881	02/02/1995	5,506,613	M-514-1
07/904,934	06/26/1992	5,507,582	M-529-1
08/100,984	08/04/1993	5,524,184	M-551
08/132,656	10/06/1993	5,524,993	M-552

Serial Number	Filing date	Patent Number	Docket Number
08/000,134	01/04/1993	5,525,184	M-547
08/061,910	05/14/1993	5,533,176	M-554
08/071,676	06/03/1993	5,544,287	M-556
07/880,718	05/08/1992	5,555,351	M-545
08/169,899	12/20/1993	5,570,121	M-559
08/522,184	08/31/1995	5,588,756	M-558-2
08/482,152	06/08/1995	5,594,838	M-540-1
08/320,884	10/05/1994	5,597,249	M-564
08/583,252	01/05/1996	5,667,617	M-581
08/438,333	05/10/1995	5,683,545	M-560-1
08/661,528	07/11/1996	5,683,775	M-586
08/681,569	07/29/1996	5,705,245	M-588
08/348,604	12/02/1994	5,708,462	M-567
08/727,722	10/07/1996	5,713,679	M-590
08/196,709	02/15/1994	5,745,146	M-562
08/574,703	12/19/1995	5,760,414	M-575
08/699,643	08/19/1996	5,772,341	M-558-1-1
08/431,999	05/01/1995	5,785,442	M-558-1
08/829,254	03/31/1997	5,788,384	M-583-1
08/881,924	06/25/1997	5,800,669	M-560-1-2
08/763,247	12/10/1996	5,805,779	M-540-2
08/644,771	05/10/1996	5,820,277	M-584
08/644,759	05/10/1996	5,833,377	M-583
08/880,757	06/23/1997	5,833,800	M-560-1-1
08/887,790	07/03/1997	5,866,023	M-595
08/857,279	05/16/1997	5,868,893	M-594
08/667,039	06/19/1996	5,875,715	M-585
08/727,723	10/07/1996	5,892,531	M-559-1
08/893,923	07/15/1997	5,900,110	M-560-1-3
09/080,370	05/18/1998	5,904,429	M-583-1-1
08/988,256	12/10/1997	5,906,161	M-601
08/881,992	06/25/1997	5,906,443	M-560-1-4
08/701,259	08/22/1996	5,910,227	M-589
08/583,251	01/05/1996	5,926,197	M-576
09/024,142	02/17/1998	5,934,189	M-589-2
09/066,995	04/27/1998	5,938,351	M-558-1-2
09/072,900	05/04/1998	5,947,618	M-583-2

Serial Number	Filing date	Patent Number	Docket Number
09/185,564	11/04/1998	5,953,992	M-610
09/238,986	01/28/1999	5,983,789	M-611
09/127,392	07/31/1998	5,987,748	M-604
08/909,363	08/11/1997	5,988,249	M-598
09/145,514	09/02/1998	6,022,050	M-607
08/984,290	12/03/1997	6,033,751	M-602
09/141,989	08/28/1998	6,038,377	M-540-3
09/360,990	07/26/1999	6,053,648	M-583-2-1
09/324,928	06/03/1999	6,109,179	M-614
08/371,642	01/12/1995	6,138,734	M-568
09/288,990	04/09/1999	6,139,932	M-613
08/948,271	10/09/1997	6,163,538	M-593
09/159,984	09/24/1998	6,164,203	M-605
09/133,762	08/12/1998	6,170,746	M-603
09/435,969	11/08/1999	6,188,423	M-579-1
09/593,171	06/12/2000	6,189,447	M-614 - 1
08/686,883	07/26/1996	6,227,360	M-587
09/465,087	12/16/1999	6,231,922	M-607-1
09/288,436	04/08/1999	6,234,078	M-612
09/397,221	09/16/1999	6,241,407	M-620
08/881,935	06/25/1997	6,279,638	M-560-1-5
09/800,339	03/06/2001	6,347,897	M-620-1
09/760,278	01/16/2001	6,352,024	M-614-1-1
09/361,507	07/27/1999	6,386,775	M-558-1-1-1-1
09/801,578	03/09/2001	6,394,674	M-620-2
09/046,111	03/20/1998	6,396,073	M-575-1
09/069,377	04/28/1998	6,412,996	M-558-1-1-1
09/479,006	01/07/2000	6,428,220	M-622
09/974,299	10/10/2001	6,516,719	M-621-1
09/159,972	09/24/1998	6,527,026	M-606
29/094,055	09/24/1998	D 414,813	M-609-D
29/036,417	03/20/1995	D-375,324	M-570-D
06/088,802	10/29/1979	RE 32,490	M-313-1-RE

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 12/27/2002 020804153 - 0746927

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDEMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.

Monarch Marking Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting said resolutions to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for its consideration. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that it is deemed advisable that the Corporation amend its certificate of incorporation by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is:

Paxar Americas, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of the Corporation's Board of Directors, the foregoing amendment was submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation, and in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the written consent of the holder of all of outstanding stock, having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize such amendment at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted, was signed in favor of such amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That said amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on the 1st day of January, 2003.

3: DUMNPAXAF Monarch/Certificate of Amendment MONARCH-2002-12-31.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	Corporation has caused the	is certificate of amendment t	o be signed b	v Jack
II WILLIAMS WILLIAMS, IN	2 Colpointion nas caused un	is continuous or amonament r	O OC SIKIFOU D	y Jack

R. Plaxe, its duly authorized officer, this 27th day of December, 2002.

/s/ Jack R. Plaxe
Jack R. Plaxe
President

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS, INC." TO "PAXAR AMERICAS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2290708

DATE: 03-05-03 PATENT

REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0145

0746927 8100

030106788

RECORDED: 03/31/2003